

## 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

# **VOTING LOCATIONS**

CassCountyND.gov/elections for complete details

All qualified electors of Cass County are allowed to use any of the vote centers within Cass County during the Early Voting period or on Election Day to cast a ballot for the 2024 General Election.

### **EARLY VOTING**

October 29 through November 1 from 11:00 AM to 7:00 PM and November 2 from 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM

- Cass County Courthouse, 211 9th St S, Fargo
- · FargoDome (Tuesday Friday only), 1800 University Dr N, Fargo · Hartl Ag Building RRVF, 1805 Main Ave W, West Fargo
- · Fargo North High School (Saturday only), 801 17th Ave N, Fargo · Casselton Days Inn, 2050 Governor's Dr, Casselton

## **ELECTION DAY** November 5 from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM

- Atonement Lutheran Church, 4601 S University Dr., Fargo
- Calvary United Methodist, 4575 45th St S, Fargo
- Cass County Courthouse, 211 9th St S, Fargo
- Double Tree, 825 E Beaton Dr, West Fargo
- El Zagal Shrine, 1429 3rd St N, Fargo
- Fargo Civic Center, 207 4th St N #4817, Fargo
- Fargodome, 1800 N University Dr N, Fargo
- Hartl Ag Building RRVF, 1805 Main Ave W, West Fargo
- Hulbert Aquatic Center, 620 7th Ave E, West Fargo
- Northview Church, 3401 25th St S, Fargo

· Olivet Church, 1330 S University Dr, Fargo

Northview Church, 3401 25th St S, Fargo

- · Ramada, 3333 13th Ave S, Fargo
- · Scheels Arena, 5225 31st Ave S, Fargo
- Triumph West Church, 3745 Sheyenne St S, West Fargo
- · Arthur Community Hall, 550 Main St, Arthur
- · Casselton Days Inn, 2050 Governor's Dr, Casselton
- · Harwood Community Hall, 210 Freedland Dr, Harwood
- Horace Senior Center, 214 Thue Ct, Horace
- Kindred City Hall, 31 5th Ave N, Kindred
- Tower City Community Center, 507 Broadway St, Tower City

#### ABSENTEE BALLOT

## Request your absentee ballot application:

- •online at **vote.nd.gov** (scroll down to "Vote by Mail/Absentee") to get started;
- by calling the Cass County Finance Office at (701) 241-5600 to request an application be mailed to you; or
- •in person by visiting the Cass County Finance Office (located in the Cass County Courthouse).

Absentee ballots for domestic voters who have applied will be available starting September 26, 2024.

#### BECOME AN ELECTION WORKER

Do you want to play a vital role in the election process and help serve your community while making a couple extra bucks? Then sign up to be an election worker today - you'll be working with your fellow Cass County voters to help serve the community by making the upcoming election run smoothly.

If interested, please visit www.casscountynd.gov/electionworker to sign up and get involved.